Email:- exen.rnbmsn@gmail.com

190- PB / FCA / 1443 / 20-21

Office of The Executive Engineer, R&B Division.

Rajmahel Compound, Mehsana

Date: 5/3 /2020

To.

Dy. Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Division, Mehsana.

Subject: Diversion of 22.00ha. of Protected Forest Land for widening of existing Mehsana-Modhera Road in favor of Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Mehsana

Reference: i) MoEF&CC,Gol Letter no,: 6-GJC 052/2019-BHO/170 Dt. 12/02/19

ii)Letter from Nodal Officer No. FCA-7-21/19/31/B/6689-93/2019-20 Dt.

iii) Your Office Letter No.: Demand Note: PF/6/B/9175-77/2019-20 Dt. 19/02/20

Dear Sir,

PDF Merger DEMO : Purchase from

With reference to above said matter, In-Principle approval has been granted vide letter reference (i) above against diversion of 22 ha. Of Protected Forest, Demand Note towards Net Present Value (NPV) has been received from your good office vide letter reference (iii) above.

Please find below point-wise compliance of conditions In-Principle approval for your ready reference and needful action for issuing formal permission:

Sr. No.	Details	Compliance		
1.	The legal status of the Forest Land shall remain unchanged. This permission is Granted only for use of Forest Land for the purpose as specified in the proposal.	Agreed		
2.	Forest Land will be handed over to the user agency only after required Non Forest land for the project is handed over.	Agreed		
3.	Compensatory Afforestation:  A. C.A. shall be taken by the Forest Department. over 44.00ha. degraded-forest land(Survey No.151; Village Bolundra/Vadali, Taluka-Idar, District-Sabarkantha)	Pertaining to Forest Department		
	B. Total No. of saplings to be planted shall not be less than no.48,884(44.00ha * 1111) in CA	Pertaining to Forest Department		

	Land						
	C. The standard size saplings as approved by the State Government shall be planted in selected C.A. Land.	Pertaining to Forest  Department					
	<ul> <li>D. The height and collar girth shall be measured and recorded at the time of plantation</li> <li>E. All the live stumps and pollards upto 90 cm shall be dressed from ground level for regeneration.</li> <li>F. Plantation shall be taken up before end of</li> </ul>	Pertaining to Forest Department					
4.	2021 monsoon.  The CA at prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme shall be deposited in advance.  CA will be maintained for 10 Years.	Online Amount Rs. 1,89,25,764/- for C.A. Scheme has been deposited on 02/03/2020.					
5.	<ul> <li>A. The State Government shall charge the NPV for 22.00 ha. from User Agency as per order of Hon'ble Supreme Court.</li> <li>B. Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency.</li> </ul>	Rs.96,36,000/- for the area to be diverted has been deposited on 02/03/2020 through NEFT/RTGS					
6.	User Agency shall restrict the felling of trees upto 1968 nos. in the diverted forest land under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department. The cost of felling of trees shall be deposited by the User Agency.	Agreed					
7.	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited in CAMPA fund only through e-portal	Funds have been deposited in CAMPA through e-portal					
8.							



9.	User Agency shall raise strip plantation on both sides and central verge of the road as per the IRC norms.							
10.	Speed regulating signage will be erected along the road at regular intervals in the Protected Areas/Forest Areas.	Agreed						
11.	. User Agency shall provide suitable measures for free movement of wildlife in and around the forest area.  Agreed							
12.	User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection)  Act. 1986, if required							
13.	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of the Central Government.	Agreed						
14.								
15.	Sufficient firewood, preferably alternative fuel shall be provided by User Agency							
16.								
17.								
18.								
19.	·							
20.								
21.								
22.	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act.1980	Agreed						
23.								



The registration and Processing fees Rs. 53,620/- has been paid vide challan of SBI Mehsana Dt.19/03/2019 in the name of Dy.C.F, S.F.Mehsana.

Total 2,85,61,764/- amount as per Demand Note issued by Dy.C.F.Mehsana vide its letter no. PF/6/B/9175-77/2019-20 has been paid vide Challan No: **6138139669** as mentioned in column 4 and 5.

Challan issued by Dy.C.F., S.F.Mehsana vide letter no. 9192-93 Dt. 19/02/20 Additional Amount for raising double number of plants and reforestation, Rs. 3,25,150/- has been paid vide Challan of SBI/Mehsana Dt. 01/03/20 (Attached Herewith)

Considering the above facts, we request you to kindly process our case for issuing formal permission at the earliest possible.

Thanking You,

(Executive Engineer) R&B Division (State) Mehsana

### Encl.:

- i. Demand note, challan, payment advice.
- ii. Processing/Registration Fees, Demand Draft, Challan.
- iii. F.R.A. Certificate.
- iv. C.A. Scheme, Demand Note and bank receipt.

Copy forwarded with compliments to: -

- (1) Add. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Land & Nodal Officer Gujarat State, Gandhinagar for kind information.
- (2) Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Circle, Mehsana for kind information.

Sas Division maistress

Try. 8 eg. (Revised)

H.H.q.)-198-4,00,000-6-2009

F.D.Memo No. TJR/1088/178/Z, dt. 15-7-88 T.O.Form No. 6 vid BTR-112]

યલણ નં. જ

ખાતેની તિજોરી/પેટા-તિજોરી/સ્ટેટ/રિઝર્વ બેંક ઓફ ઇન્કીયામાં ભરેલી રોકડ રકમનું ચલણ ખાતાના અમલદારે કે તિજોરીએ ભરવાનું નાણાં મોકલનારે ભરવાનું ડકર્રા કેસ્ટ ફિસાબનું સદર રેમીટન્સ કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેરશ્રી, જેના તરફથી નાણાં ભરવામાં માર્ગ અને મકાન વિભાગ. FRO 2 મંજર કર્યુ આવ્યા હોય તે વ્યકિતનું નામ મહેસાણા. (અથવા હોદ્દો) અને સરનામું. મંજુર રનાર અધિકારીની સફી રક્રમ મોકલેલા ભરણાંની પૂરેપૂરી વિગત અને તે અંગેના ફુકમ (કોઈ ફોચ તો) બાબતે અત્રેના વિભાગમાં મહેસાણા અને બેચરાજી રેંજમાં વન સંરક્ષણ ધારા-૧૯૮૦ ર્ટ ફેકળ ર**૧.૦૦ ફે**ક. પ્રોટેકટેડ જંગલ જમીનમાં રોડ વાઈડનીંગની કામગીરી કરવા માટે ર@૦૦ ફે. વિસ્તારની દરખાસ્તમાં રાજ્ય સરકારશ્રીના તા.૧૨/૬/૨૦૧૫ ના ઠરાવ મુજબ 324940/-યુઝર એજન્સી, આર. એન્ઠ બી., મહેસાણા પાસેથી રજીસ્ટ્રેશન કી અને પ્રોસેસીંગ ફ્રીની होही : રકમનું ભરણુ કર્યુ તે. तारीण : Dy. Conservator of Forests रडम વિગત Extension Division Mehsana વૃક્ષ ઉછેર ખર્ચ + અન્ય ખર્ચ २७५७५०/-પુનઃવનીકરણ કરવા માટે બમણા વૃક્ષો XEXOD/-માર્શ હારવાની ફકમાં કરતાર અધિકારીની ઉછેરવાનો ખર્ચ 3 24940/-કુલ 1શબ્દોમાં) રૂપિયા ત્રણ લાખ પચ્ચીસ ફજાર એકસો પચાસ પુરા 01 0 10 T Ournal No. गुजिल्ल શબ્દો હિસાબનીશ ખજાનચી [પાછળ જુઓ]

## Demand note for E-Portal

	1	Name of Regional Office	:	Bhopal
	2	State/Districts/Forest Division to which the proposal relates	:	Gujarat
	3	Name of User Agency, nature of proposal	•	Executive Engineer, R & B Division Mehsana
Government of India E -	4	Extend of forest area involved	:	22.00 Ha
portal	5	Whether original, or extension	:	Original
	6	If extension of lease, please clarify if proposal involved additional forest area, and if so, specify	:	. 0
	7	Date of 1st stage clearance	:	12/02/2020
	8	Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise via	:	<del>(3) - (5</del> 2/1
		(a) Compensatory Afforestation	:	1,89,25,764
		(b) Additional CA	:	0
		(c) Penal CA	:	. 0
		(d) Catchment Area Treatment	:	. 0
		(e) Wildlife Management Plan	:	0
		(f) Additional charges for diversion of area falling under notified/protected areas	:	0
		(g) Net Present Value (22.00 X 4,38,000/-)	:	96,36,000
		(h) Any other charges/Levies(pl specify) (Penal NPV)	:	. 0
	T	otal for Government of India	:	2,85,61,764/-

(Dr. Anshuman)
Deputy Conservator of Forests
Social Forestry Division
Mahesana

AGENCY COPY

Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund

Date: 29-02-2020

CAM5068	GUJRAT	Deputy Executive Engineer	6138139669	6-GJC052/2019-BHO	R and B sub division near circuit house mehsana h'	mayurenvironment@gmail.co 9879542706 2762-251197	28561764/-	Corp Bank Lodhi complex (0371)
Client Code.	Location.	Remitter Name.	PIF/Application No.	MoEF/SG File No.	Address.	Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	Amount(in Rs)	Beneficiary Branch and Code.

Amount in Words: Two Crore Eighty-Five Lakh Sixty-One Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty-Four Rupees Only

Depositor Signature (Signature)

Bank Official (Signature)

**Branch Stamp** Bank's Transaction Number

- Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) to process the transaction Challan should only be accepted against INST/DD.
- Enter the Remitter Name in Additional Information 1
- Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional Information 2
  - This challan is valid only for seven days.

forestsclearance.nic.in/UserAccount/GenerateChallanCorp.aspx?pid=ROAD381392019669

CAMPA-MOEF Copy

Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund

Date: 29-02-2020

mayurenvironment@gmail.com Deputy Executive Engineer Corp Bank Lodhi complex (0371) R and B sub division near circuit house mehsana 6-GJC052/2019-BHO 9879542706 2762-251197 h'Mahesana 6138139669 28561764/-CAM5068 GUJRAT Remitter Contact No. PIF/Application No. Beneficiary Branch MoEF/SG File No. Remitter Name. Amount(in Rs) andline No. Client Code. Mobile No. Location. Address. Email-Id.

Amount in Words: Two Crore Eighty-Five Lakh Sixty-One Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty-Four Rupees Only

and Code.

Depositor Signature Signature)

Bank Official (Signature)

Branch Stamp Bank's Transaction Number

- Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS)
- to process the transaction.
  Challan should only be accepted against INST/DD.
  Enter the Remitter Name in Additional Information 1
- Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional This challan is valid only for seven days. Information 2

BANK COPY

Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund Date: 29-02-2020

Client Code.	CAM5068
Location.	GUJRAT
Remitter Name.	Deputy Executive Engineer
PIF/Application No.	6138139669
MoEF/SG File No.	6-GJC052/2019-BHO
Address.	R and B sub division near circuit house mehsana h'Wahesana
Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	mayurenvironment@gmail.com 9879542706 2762-251197
Amount(in Rs)	28561764/-
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Corp Bank Lodhi complex (0371)

Amount in Words: Two Crore Eighty-Five Lakh Sixty-One Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty-Four Rupees. Only

Depositor Signature (Signature)

Bank Official (Signature)

Branch Stamp Bank's Transaction Number

- Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS)
  - to process the transaction. Challan should only be accepted against INST/IDD.
    - Enter the Remitter Name in Additional
- Information 1
  Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional Information 2
  This challan is valid only for seven days.

R&B Division, Meheans Executive Engineer After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

### AGENCY COPY

### martife ter Bir it Corporation Bank

Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund

Date : 29-02-2020

Client Code.	CAM5068
Location	GUJRAT
Remitter Name.	Deputy Executive Engineer
PIF/Application No.	6138139669
MoEF/SG File No.	6-GJC052/2019-BHO
Address.	R and B sub division near circuit house mehsana h' Mahesana
Remitter Contact No. Email-id. Mobile No. Landline No.	mayuranvironment@gmail.co 9879542706 2762-251197
Amount(in Rs)	28561764-
Seneficiary Branch and Code.	Corp Bank Lodhi complex (0371)

Amount in Words Two Crore Eighty Five Lakh Sixty-Orie Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty-Four Rupees. Only

Executive Engineer

Bank Official (Signature)

Bank's Transaction Number

Branch Stamp

 Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) to process the transaction

. Challan should and be accepted against

5 Wenthen Name in Additiona

Saly he Remove Mobile number in Additional Information 2

This challantis talid cally for seven days

uccessful payment, User Agencies m

allanCorp aspx?pid=ROAD38

## FORM-I (FOR LINEAR PROJECT)

Government of Gujarat Office of the District Collector, Mehsana

No. 03

Date: 27-05/2019

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAYCONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No. 11-9/98-FC (Pt.) dt. 3<sup>rd</sup> August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Right) Act. 2006 (FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dt. 5<sup>th</sup> February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that **22.00 Hectare** of forest land proposed to be diverted in favor R & B Division, Mehsana for widening of Mehsana - Modhera Road (SH-134) km 0/0 to 25/200 of District Mehsana falls within jurisdiction as under.

It is further certified that:

- a) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 22.00 Hectares of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all Consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee (s), Gram Sabha(s). Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as Annexure N.A.
- b) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram a Sabhas have given their consent to it; N.A.

c) The proposal does not involve recognized right of primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-Agricultural Communities.

Encl: As above

Collector, Mehsana. Signature.

(Full name and official seal of the District Collector)

(Y. L. VARMA)

Dy. Conservator of Forests

Extension Division, Mehsana.

स.मु.च.)-१५२-५,००,०००-८-२००७ F.D.Memo No. TJR/1088/178/Z, dt. 15-7-88 T.O.Form No. 6 vid BTR-112] Try. 8 eg. (Revised)

# યલણ નં. 🕥

SANTAL MENUS

\_ખાતેની તિજોરી/પેટા-તિજોરી/સ્ટેટ/રિઝર્વ બેંક ઓફ ઇન્ઠીયામાં ભરેલી રોકડ રકમનું ચલણ નાણાં મોકલનારે ભરવાનું ખાતાના અમલદારે કે તિજોરીએ ભરવાનું ફિસાબનું સદર ८७८२ डोरेस्ट જેના તરકથી નાણાં ભરવામાં કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેરશ્રી, રેમીટન્સ માર્ગ અને મકાન વિભાગ, આવ્યા હોય તે વ્યકિતનું નામ મંજુર કર્યુ FRO 2 મહેસાણા. (અથવા હોદ્દો) અને સરનામું. મંજુર કરનાર અધિકારીની સફી મોકલેલા ભરણાંની પૂરેપૂરી વિગત અને તે અંગેના ફકમ (કોઈ ફોય તો) રકમ બાબતે અત્રેના વિભાગમાં મહેસાણા અને બેચરાજી રેજમાં વન સંરક્ષણ ધારા-૧૯૮૦ હેઠળ ૨૦.૦૦ હેક. પ્રોટેકટેડ જંગલ જમીનમાં રોડ વાઈડનીંગની કામગીરી કરવા માટે ૨૦.૦૦ હે. વિસ્તારની દરખાસ્તમાં રાજ્ય સરકારશ્રીના તા.૧૨/<mark>૬/૨૦૧૫ ના ઠરાવ મુજબ</mark> नायज पन संरक्ष 43520/-યુઝર એજન્સી, આર. એન્ક બી., મહેસાણા પાસેથી રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ફી અને પ્રોસેસીંગ ફીની <sub>ફોદ્દો</sub> : સામાજીક વનીકરણ વિભાગ રકમનું ભરણ કર્યુ તે. મહેસાણા. વિગત રકમ પ્રોસેસીંગ કી 8C5 20/-રજીસ્ટ્રેશન કી 4000/-તારીખ: ૧૯/03/૨૦૧૯ (સફી) કુલ 43520/ 435 50/-નાણાં ભરવાનો ફુકમ કરનાર અધિકારીની (શબ્દોમાં) રૂપિયા તેપ્પન હજાર છસો વીસ પુરા સફી તથા પૂરેપૂરી ફોદ્દો મળ્યા તારીખ

ખજાનચી

િકસાબની**શ** 

તિજોરી અધિકારી/એજન્ટ

[પાછળ જુઓ]

Email:- exen.rnbmsn@gmail.com

Office of The Executive Engineer, R&B Division,
Rajmahel Compound, Mehsana
Date: / /2020

To,
Dy. Conservator of Forests,
Social Forestry Division,
Mehsana.

Sub: Diversion of 22.00ha. of Protected Forest Land for widening of existing Mehsana-Modhera Road in favor of Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Mehsana

Ref: i) MoEF&CC,Gol Letter no,: 6-GJC 052/2019-BHO/170 Dt. 12/02/19 ii)Letter from Nodal Officer No. FCA-7-21/19/31/B/6689-93/2019 Dt. 13/02/20

Sir,

With reference to above said matter, In-Principle approval has been granted subject to following terms and conditions vide letter reference (i) above for diversion of 22 ha, of Protected Forest in Mehsana District.

Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Mehsana hereby agrees to abide by the conditions as mentioned in In-Principle Approval and also gives undertaking that:

- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged as the permission is granted only for use of Forest Land for the purpose as specified in the proposal.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the Forest Land will be utilized for the project work only after required double degraded Forest land for the project is handed over.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the C.A. at prevailing wage rate as per C.A. Scheme, the amount Rs.1,89,25,764/- has been deposited online in CAMPA Fund.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the NPV charges for 22.00 ha. as per order of Hon'ble Supreme Court, online NPV amount Rs. 96,36,000/- for the area to be diverted has been paid. Any additional amount of the NPV of the diverted land, if due after finalization of the same shall be paid by this office.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that felling of trees upto 1968 no's in the
  diverted forest land under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department
  and the cost of felling of trees shall be deposited by us.



- We hereby agree and give undertaking that all the funds demanded has been deposited in CAMPA Fund through e-portal.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the Certificate of Collector under FRA-2006 has been submitted and uploaded.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that we shall raise strip plantations on both sides and central verge of the road as per the IRC Norms.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that speed regulating signage will be erected along the road at regular intervals in Forest Area wherever required.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that we shall provide suitable measure for free movement of wildlife in and around the Forest Area (If Any)
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of the Central Government.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that no labor camp shall be established on the Forest Land.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that, if required sufficient firewood preferably alternative fuel shall be provided to labors working for project.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the boundary of the Forest Land shall be suitably demarcated on the ground.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that no additional or new path will be constructed inside the Forest Area for transportation of construction materials.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the period of the diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the Forest Land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that we shall adhere to all rules, regulation guidelines and acts enforced by the State Government and Central Government.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that we are aware, violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act-1980.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that any other conditions that the Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Change from time to time.

Considering the above facts we request you to kindly process for issuing formal permission at the earliest.

Date: 05/03/20

(Executive Engineer)
R&B Division(State)

Place: Mehsana

Mehsana

